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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2025

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the accounts

ln terms of our report of even date attached

ForBChhawchharia&Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm No.:305123E

Ksh Chhawchharia
Partner
IVlembership No. - 06'1087

Place: Kolkata
Date: 25.09.2025
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31.03.202431.03.2025Notes

1 ,38,42.352

2 86 055
10.62,287

3

4

2 1,62 83,099

1,91 393
59,1 78

(21

I

(1)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables
Other Current Liabilities

OF
NPO FUNDS
UNRESTRICTED FUNDS

1,51,90,6941,65,33,671TOTAL

12.45,716
79 07 838

48,23,840
1 2,1 3.300

5

6

7

8

14,45,992
82,79,110

62.99,462
5,09,107

(2t

il
(1)

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & EquiPment
Long Term lnvestments

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and bank balances
Other Current Assets

1,51,90,6941,65,33,671TOTAL

KOLKATA



BALLYGUN.I SOCIETY FOR CHILDREN IN PAIN
57114, BALLYGUNJ CIRCULAR ROAD KOLKATA - 7OO 019

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH 2025
ll amounts in

Presid

J

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the accounts 1

ln terms of our report of even date attached

ForBChhawchharia&Co
Chartered Accountants
Fi No.:305123E

I

Chhawchharia

Partner

Membership No. - 061087
Place: Kolkata
Date: 25.09.2025

BALLYGTJIU S0CIEIY FOR CHII-DREN
,N PAIN CHIP

U*ril."-^ r.^-,,..o,^e
secre$g6pgflnv
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Notes 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

vlt
VIII
IX

IV

V

VI

EXPENDITURE
Program Expense
Employee Benefit Expense
Finance Cost
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other Expenses
Total Expenses
Excess of lncome over Expenditure for the year before
exceptional and extraordinary items (lll-lV)
Exceptional items
Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year before
extraordinary items (V-Vl)
Extraordinary items
Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year(Vll-Vlll)
Appropriations transfers to funds
Balance transferred to General Fund

Other lncome

Total lncome

INCOME
Donation & Grant Received
lncome from various courses

11

o

10

12

13

14

IJ

'16

2,56,22,152
4 60 090

10,30,328

2,71,12,570

2,10,62,421
7,83,242

8,1 49
2,94,763

26,07,402
2,47,55,976

24,41,349

24,41,349

24,41,349

24,41,349

2,41.94,008
4.03 070

'17 95,816

2,63,92,894

1,86,69,599
29,14,910

3,402
2,43,419

22,08,831
2,40,40,161

23,52,733

23,52,733

23,52,733

ZJ 52 /JJ
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I
bAllycuNisociEry FoR aiirLpREN rN pAtN

57i14, BALLYGUNJ CIRCULAR ROAD T(OLKATA. TOO OI9

Receipts & Payments,A/c f,or the year ended on 3lst March 2025

Receipts

(in Rs)

Amount
(in Rs)

Amount Parnrents \mounf
(in Rs) (in lts)

47,80,667

43,t7 I

78.056

3.04,690
98.29:l

I 3.999

87.72,,150

23. I 27

89.9.1.-1211

30. I 7,2,10

66.94.i60
4 1.99.770

r,00,000

65.76,3s0

23,00,,16,1

l. I 5,1 00

1.91.4 I 6

4.71.58 I

4.60.09i)
i )J l)t

,1 1.810

I

'7. 63.06.748

3,6 t,985
20,6 r,584

i8,08,958
1.00.000

r.55.715

l. I 6.24i
23.9i.69i
22.12.208

1.39.98 I

2.1 6.9 1 8

1,i9.052
19.500

l2

30,000

I

21.122

8,149

r 3,89,305

r,s6,286
2,08,8s7
1,35,000

10.17.981

5,36. r 4 r

61.545
I t.768

t.51.79 I

4t.580
l6 959

7.40-s

8.257

55.246

I 7.000

I 6.75 5

t4.'141

84. I 65

61.48. I 80

5 t.28i

.lu,2J,tt]8

87,72,150

1,52, I 1,370

96,91,911

I 6,91,650

..1.95.0J1J

89,9,1,"120

It,l(),2.16

r.lti,l9,27s

56,33,1J{)

.10,69,J1J

62.99,162

2J,l )1

l:rreLl l)eprrsrt Iratlned dlniilg the vear

Donation- Emporver (FCRA)

Donrtion- L& f
Donrtion - T.{TA (SEP)

Donation - Stcel Producr Ltd
Donrtion - Noida l-ower s Pvt Ltd

I lr,,nrtron-[',,.t
| ,r,,n.,,,,,n- \\ r.r \\ rrr,l

I Indir""t ln"nr,..
I u"rt t,,*^-i..,,,u,.,
| 1n,.,.., u,, Fr\cLi Dcr)osrt

| , t,,1',,'..',,. t'r,,rr \irour.our.r.

I Nu\rlcr Prt,icct - r olrilteeililE

I lrr!,,nc lr\ ictuni
I lrli,.rllrrrrr,,us lrrrr,nrt

Barli Accounts

Cash-inlrand

Dorrrlron-After School

I)or ration-ll\l('
Other Dorations
Donatl0n - ( orporate_

1,01,91,223

I nvestnrents

Fixed Deposit rvrth Bank

(;rants ExDenses

L&T Rorcl Salcq
Errrporver Leanring ('otrrrrunrl\ PrograrD

\ \ A Girl Enrporver Progrrrl
T,\T,\ (SEP)

Stccl Product Ltd

Noich Torrers Pr.t [-tc]

Dirett Erlrenses

School [t.nr rchnrent Proqrlnrnrr'
\lS&(fl::penses
l)lantation Lxpcnscs

Bal*ari Expcnscs

Nextqcn- Expcnses

Vocational Training Erp
Expenses Sponsorcd C hrlcl

Nledrcal Related [rxpenses

TA IA \ olrmteerir)g

lndirect ErDenses

Prirrring & Stationerl
Bank Chages
Prolessional Fees

Travellirg expenses

Ollice lixpenses

Office Rent

Stafl Salat), and Bonus

Admrnish ation Expcnsc
( onveyance

WeLrsile Llpgradation Erpenses

E\ent
Electricirv ('harges

Ceneral Experse

Don atioD

Rates and -laxes

Repairs & Maiiltenance

Sta11 
-fraining

Stafl rvell'are

Subscription & Rcgistratron
('onrpLrtcr Expenses

Current [,iabilities

I,ired ,\ssels

Cornpr[er & N]otrle
Irilga1ioil S),slenr

Waler plnrp
Speakers

( urrqllr+-tr
l.oans to Errplovccs
-l DS Deducted on I D

f)utstanding Expcnscs

DrLties and Taxes

Srurdry Creditors

Cllosing Balance
IJank Accounts

Cash-i n-hand

4.01.94.223

For B. Chharvchharia & (lo. IN PAIN CHIP

Vat'daJtq" lrJLJ.,-- ,l^!

i\4cil)bershiir No. - 06l0ti7

Pl.1.c:1(olk.rtn

I )dte: 25ih 5.pt!.rrr ber, 2025

Secrctary

dAI.LYGUM SOCIETY FOK CTIII.DBET

KOLKATA

IN PAIN CHIP

PRESIDEI{T

SECRETAR\/W"


